FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



10-05-2001



101866271

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties at ached Month Day Year Name United Television, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) New York Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and comestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware New York New York New York Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership and domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware A FOR OFFICE USE DULY Y	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Real # Frame # Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year North Day Year O7/31/01 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership It document to be recorded is an adjunction displaying and salignment and seasing mart and seasons mart and season		ON FORM COVER SHEET SEP 28 MARKS ONLY
Submission Type X New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name United Television, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) X New York Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Change of Name Conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York StateCountry If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicalled in the United States, an appointment and the receiving party is not domicalled in the United States, an appointment and the receiving party is not domicalled in the United States, an appointment and the receiving party is not domicalled in the United States, an appointment by a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware A FOR OFFICE USS ONLY	Submission Type New Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name United Television, Inc. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBAJAKATTA Composed of Address (line 1) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Name New York Name New York City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Name New Publishing Australia Limited Corposed of Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware New York New York City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Corporation Association DBAJAKATTA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 4) Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name United Television, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ime 2) Address (Ime 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership New York New York City Individual General Partnership Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ime 2) Address (Ime 2) Address (Ime 2) Address (Ime 3) New York City City Individual General Partnership Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ime 2) Address (Ime 2) Address (Ime 3) New York City City City City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recoded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation beta as separate document from Assignment.) City City Specific USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X New		
Document ID # Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month. Day Year Onther Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month. Day Year O7/31/01 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKAITA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York New York State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be receiving party is not domical on the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Corporation Association Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Document ID # Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 1) New York New York State Country If document to be recorded as assignment and the receiving party is not domical of unsating province in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative should be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorpora	X New	Assignment License
Name United Television, Inc. Formerly	Name United Television, Inc. O7/31/01	Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name Other
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 3) New York State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic erpresentative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		Month Day Year
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name United Television, Inc.	07/31/01
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Cotizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicible in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Association Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	Receiving Party Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other	
Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	Receiving Party Name News Publishing Australia Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York 10036 2ip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware TO DBYRNE 00000100 76071280 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York New York State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name News Publishing Australia	Limited
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City City City Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY DBYRNE 00000100 76071280 Tournel Americas Individual Individual If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York New York State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY New York New York State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Composed of	
Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware 10036 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Total Designation Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address(line 1) 1211 Avenue of the America	ıs
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) New York	New York
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other Ot	Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X Corporation Association	• •
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	01 DBYRNE 00000100 76071280 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other	(Designation must be a separate
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	01 DBYRNE 00000100 76071280 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware
	D1 DBYRNE 00000100 /60/1280	▲ FOP	
	40.00 E 2 .175.00 G		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Pa	ge 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address(line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	nd Telephone Number 212-476-8255		
Name M. Jean Connolly			
Address(line 1) Squadron Ellenoff Plesent & Sh	einfeld LLP		
Address (line 2) 551 Fifth Avenue			
Address(line 3) New York, NY 10176			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	attached conveyance document # 3		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s)			
76/071,280	1824632 1899315 1475339		
	2442789 [1479042 [1834045		
	1834046		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved. #8		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 215		
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
Authorization t	to charge additional fees: Yes No No		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

M. Jean Connolly

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

_

7/28/0/ Date Signed

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNITED TELEVISION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NEWS PUBLISHING AUSTRALIA LIMITED" UNDER THE NAME OF "NEWS PUBLISHING AUSTRALIA LIMITED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 1:10 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2050994 8100M

010374915

AUTHENTICATION: 1274371

DATE: 08-01-01

STATE OF DELMWARE4 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVI**5:30N OF MONOTI**RATEORS FILED 01:10 PM 07/31/2001 010371597 -- 2050994

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

UNITED TELEVISION, INC.

INTO

NEWS PUBLISHING AUSTRALIA LIMITED

(Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, News Publishing Australia Limited ("NPAL") certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of United Television, Inc. ("UTV") with and into NPAL:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of UTV and NPAL, which are the constituent corporations of the Merger, are as follows:

<u>NAME</u>

STATE OF INCORPORATION

United Television, Inc.

Delaware

News Publishing Australia Limited

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of August 13, 2000 among UTV, The News Corporation Limited, NPAL and Fox Television Holdings, Inc. (as amended) (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is News Publishing Australia Limited.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of NPAL shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation upon the date and time of the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: That the executed Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is News Fublishing Australia Limited, 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by NPAL, upon the request of and without cost, to any stockholder of NPAL or UTV.

SEVENTA: That the Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Jul-30-2001 12:36pm From-

T-881 P.007/007 F-898

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned on <u>July 31</u>, 2001.

NEWS PUBLISHING AUSTRALIA LIMITED

Bv:

Name: Paula Wardynski Title: Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

I hereby certify that the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Certificate of Name Change, with enclosures, is being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

On September 28, 2001

By: Michael R. Juhre

Express Mail No. EE642804328US

-1-

SEPS NY #361868 v.2

RECORDED: 09/28/2001